** TX STATUS REPORT **

AS OF JAN 23 2006 13:39 PAGE.01

00

	DATE TIME	TO/FROM	MODE	MINZSEC	PGS	JOB#	STATUS	
32	Ø1/23 13:37	RightFax	ECS	01'42"	005	129	OK	

(Rev. 10/02)	CORDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		Attorney Docket No. MS1-2841US		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les): Kristin E. Lauter Denis X Charles Eyal Zvi Goren		address of receiving party(ies) crosoft Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacts. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Addi ger inge of Name	ress: One Microsoft Way nond State: WA Zip: 98052		
Execution Date: 1/17/06; 1/18/06.	Additional r	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/275,629, filed 1/19/200	8. Patent Re	gistration No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ditional number(s) attached Yes 🗵	J No		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved		
Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC	7. Total fee (3:	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:		zed to be charged to deposit account		
421 W. Riverside, Suite 500 Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256	8. Deposit acc			
City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201		12-0769		
	(Attach duplica	ite copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keith W. Saunders, Reg# 41462 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and discurrent: Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and discurrent: Signature				
	ris in he remarked with remured cover the			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Petent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 025743 FRAME: 0285

Correct Spelling 2/24/06 6:55

PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

700238744

		5 3
Form PTO-1585	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS	R (1981) V U.S. Patent and Trademork Office
OMB No. 0851-0027 (sep. 8/30/2005)	}	,
C. C. Charles		Attorney Docked No. MR1-2841US
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patania and Trademarks: E	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	THE PERSON AND THE A STREET STREET STATE OF	terms and the complete district days (1974) and (1974)
the same of management of Depter the broads		2. Name and address of receiving partyles:
Kristin E. Lauter		Name: Microsoft Corporation
Danis X Charles		Companies Historic money and was being addition by
		internal
Eyal Zvi Goren		Address:
	•	,
		•
SAMBLEMENT RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDR	Jimah makamah matta [77] atau 1871 atau	
Additional name(s) of conveying party 3. Nature of conveyence;	VISSI BUSINESS. T. LES IVI NO	4
T. LAWRER OF COLLABORIDA!		Street Address: One Microsoft Way
2 Assignment	C Marine	
<u> </u>	☐ Merger	· ·
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	.
Other.		City: Redmond State: WA Zip: 98052
		start & and a secretary de protection in the second
Execution Date: 1/17/06; 1/18/06.		•
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent ra-	mber(s):	
If this document is baing filed togs	ther with a new application, the	execution data of the application is: .
A Patent Application No.(s)	••	8. Patent Registration No.(s)
		The state of the s
11/275,629, filed	1/19/2006	
	*	
	A Level	
C M	Additional member(s) at:	acted [] Yes [2] No
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m 	w cougebougence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
CONTRAINING ADDITIONAL FLORIC DE U	leseo:	- And institute at additions as the batts it of the Act of the
		The state of the s
Namo: Leo & Hayes, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40,00
more man as surjour's mark		· ·
		☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:		573
11 (1947) I Part Property Special	,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
421 W. Riverside, Suite 500		
Spokera, WA 89201, 509-324		8. Disposit account mumber:
about and and added to an and added	***************************************	o- Colver account interiors.
City: Spokene State: WA Zip S	LAPRI	A PA SAME AND
aul: abasemie Bezer sest til 2	340 I	12-0769
		·
	Ť	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		(Autom t actions on the man of the transfer of the design of the design of the second
	T SEU TON OU	WS SDACE
). Statement and signature.		
	od ballet the Europoine infor	metion is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original doc	ensong 	menen is a na cuia resiscu suit suk susonso cobà
	ian serve the	
Keith W. Saunders, Regii 41462	1 4 H	
		1/20/2006
Name of Person Signary	a Signatu	Dale
•	•	, pag
Tol	el number of pages including pover r	theet, attachments, and documents
Mad	description to be received with	

ad dominisers to be recorded sits required sincer short intermation to Commissioner of Patent & Tradamenta, Box Assignmenta Washington, D.C. 20231

FEB 24 2026 15:57

RightFaxPATENTE. 04

REEL: 025743 FRAME: 0286

MS Docket No. 314617.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2841US)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

, Kristin E. Lauter, Denis X Charles, Eyal Zvi Goren ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Pseudorandom Number Generation with Expander Graphs" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 22801, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.11/275,629, filed 1/19/06)) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No.; is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

117/06	Guintin & Lawten
DATE	Kristin E. Lauter
DATE	Denis X Charles
DATE	Eyal Zvi Goren

Page 1 of 1

P.04/04

JAN 17 2006 11:50 FR MICROSOFT BLDG 113 425 936 7329 TO 915093238979

MS Docket No. 314617.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2841US)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

DOI MINICIPAL
Charles, Eyal Zvi Goren ("ASSIGNOR"), have
sed and/or claimed in a patent application
with Expander Graphs" ("APPLICATION"),
ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
e associated with customer number
renthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/275,629,
APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
n U.S. Serial No. ;
th;
ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
d therefrom, such as continuing
territories, and all foreign countries
ation, the receipt of which is hereby
OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
, title and interest in the INVENTION and
TVES);
instruments and documents required for
ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
refrom, and for the purpose of protecting
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
Kristin E. Lauter
$\mathbf{\hat{\alpha}}$
Charles X.
Denis X Charles
Denis X Charles
Denis X Charles Eyal Zvi Goren

JAN.18.2006 9:21AM MATH, INST.-HEB.UNIV.

NO.595 P.2/4

MS Docket No. 314617.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2841US)

PATENT AS	GIGNMENT
I/WE, Kristin E. Lauter, Denis X	Charles, Eyal Zvi Goren ("ASSIGNOR"), have
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") discid	
entitled " Pseudorandom Number Generation	
which:	•
	RECUTED PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
	e associated with customer number
	renthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/275,629,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
•	S APPLICATION 5 0.3. Settat Number and
filing date, when known;	u (I C Carlel Ma .
was filed on and was give	
is filed concurrently herew	
	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
Its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	
(and all other applications and patents derive	
applications, in and for the United States, its	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	Γ(VES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute al	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	
DATE	Kristin E. Lauter
DATE	Denis X Charles
January 18, 2006	< 215 (**)
DATE	Eval Zan Goren
EACT 1 to 1	THE PROPERTY COME TO SERVE THE COME.

Page 1 of 1

_____PATENT REEL: 025743 FRAME: 0289